

cpd4ppd@gmail.com

## CENTER FOR PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT OF PUBLIC PROSECUTORS

Dated Lahore 6<sup>th</sup> January, 2021

## **ORDER**

No: PPD/CPD/02-05/2022(Tr-N)-01 Consequent upon the directions of the Authority, a 4-Weeks Induction Training for Assistant District Public Prosecutors is scheduled to be held on <u>January 10 to February 04, 2022</u> at Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors and following officers shall be the participants;

Sr. #	Name & Parentage	Designation	Place of Posting
1.	Ms. Aasma Iqbal D/o Muhammad Iqbal	ADPP	Rawalpindi
2.	Mr. Faqeer Hussain S/o Abdul Ghani	ADPP	Okara
3.	Mr. Muhammad Irfan Akram S/o Muhammad Akram	ADPP	Jhang
4.	Mr. Khalil Ahmad S/o Saraj Din	ADPP	Pakpattan
5.	Ms. Fouzia Sahar D/o Mohammad Boota	ADPP	Sialkot
6.	Mr. Asam Shahzad S/o Ashiq Hussain	ADPP	Rawalpindi
7.	Ms. Saima Chaudary D/o Abdul Hameed	ADPP	T.T. Singh
8.	Mr. Mureed Raza S/o Jahangir Akhtar	ADPP	Rawalpindi
9.	Mr. Ishtiaq Ahmad S/o Talib Hussain	ADPP	Rawalpindi
10.	Mr. Ehsan ullah S/o Abdus Slam	ADPP	Sialkot
11.	Ms. Gulshan Ghulam Rasool D/o Ghulam Rasool	ADPP	Hafizabad
12.	Ms. Maria Durrani D/o Khalid Javed Durrani	ADPP	R.Y. Khan
13.	Mr. Tariq Mehmood Hajazi S/o Abdul Ghafoor	ADPP	Okara
14.	Mr. Muhammad Imtiaz S/o Haji Ghulam Rasool	ADPP	Khanewal
15.	Mr. Rizwan Mahmood S/o Shaukat Mahmood Khan	ADPP	Kasur
16.	Mr. Khurram Shahzad S/o Fateh Muhammad	ADPP	Gujrat
17.	Mr. Amir Raza S/o Ghulam Muhammad	ADPP	Faisalabad
18.	Mr. Zafar Iqbal S/o Liaqat Ali	ADPP	Kasur
19.	Mr. Mohammad Yaqoob S/o Muhammad Siddique	ADPP	Vehari
20.	Mr. Waheed Ahmad S/o Javed Iqbal	ADPP	Sialkot

21.	Mr. Mehboob ur Rehman S/o Muhammad Marghoob	ADPP	Bahawalpur
	Khan		
22.	Mr. Muhammad Ashraf S/o Muhammad Sharif	ADPP	Pakpattan
23.	Mr. Umar Hayat Bhatti S/o Pir Bakhsh Bhatti	ADPP	Attock
24.	Mr. Imran Atta S/o Atta Muhammad Khan	ADPP	Multan
25.	Mr. Muhammad Hassan s/o Muhammad Anwar Shah	ADPP	Bahawalnagar

Participants are intimated to report on Monday, January 10, 2021 at 09:30 AM at Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors, 17-A, Street # 3, Shah Jamal, Lahore.

No Hostel accommodation and no TA/DA shall be provided to the participants by CPD.

Participants are directed to bring COViD-19 Vaccination certificate to join the training course and observe SOPs as per guidelines issued by the Government regarding the pandemic.

\_\_Sd\_\_ Director

Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors

Copies are forwarded for information to;

- 1. PS to Secretary, Public Prosecution Department, Lahore
- 2. PA to Prosecutor General Punjab, Lahore
- 3. PAs to Addl. Secretary (Admn/Prosecution) PPD, Lahore
- 4. Concerned District Public Prosecutors, Punjab
- 5. Office Copy